DG Flugzeugbau GmbH
76646 Bruchsal

Subject
Effectivity
Accomplishment

Reason

Instructions

Material

Weight and balance

Remarks

Bruchsal, date: 24.07.07

Author:
R. van der Bos B.Eng.

Technical Note page 1 from 1
No0.8015

Installation of the emergency bail out aid NOAH

LSB8-a, LS8t all Ser. No's, al models

None, optional

NOAH isasystem to facilitate the bail out of the cockpit in an emergency. NOAH
is a supplementation to the parachute.

1

2

g wbdpE

Installation of the NOAH system according to the working instruction “NOAH
Retrofit for LS8’

For Ser. No's 8007 an higher: Modification of the water ballast release lever
according to working Instructions “ Conversion of water ballast lever for
NOAH LS8

Enter the NOAH airbag, the high pressure hose (life time 10 years) and the
pressurised gas cylinder (TBO 10 years) into the record of life limited
components of your glider.

File the “manual for the emergency bail out aid NOAH” into your aircraft logs
Periodical inspection and maintenance must be executed according to the
instructionsin the “manual for the emergency bail out aid NOAH".

Enter mass, date and inspection signature into the placard on the pressure gas
cylinder and in the manual after its inspection.

See partslist NOAH-L S8

Manual for the emergency bail out aid NOAH

Drawings Z134,27137,2Z145, Z146, Z147,Z150

Working Instruction “NOAH Retrofit for LS8’

Working Instructions “ Conversion of water ballast lever for NOAH Ls8”

Balance: Weight and Balance have to be re-determined

1

Instructions No. 1+2 and 5 are to be executed by the manufacturer or by a
licensed workshop and to be inspected and entered in the aircraft logs by a
licensed inspector.

EASA approved on 5. December 2007
under Approval No. EASA.AC.07888



= —
Z133/1 _—

Z87/2

Mutter/Nut M6 SSNOO3
Z296/2

Schraube/Bolt M4x10 DIN 7991- 8.8 zn
gesichert mit/secured with Loctite 243

| Auslésewinkel
'Release angle

| A

Vorbereitung des Gurtschlosses
Preparation of the safety belt buckle

Ansicht/Section A

(Nur Gurtschlossdetail dargestellt)
(detail only)

2

s

Diese Bohrung zur
der Montage des
Seilzugs anbringen

Nicopressklemme 28-1-C
Nicopress clamp 28-1-C

4

Toleranzen nach Arbeitsanweisung BA 1

Schweien nach Arbeitsanweisung SA 1

IAUSQ.

Anderung

AM

Tag

Name

Tag Name DG

Gez.  25.07.07 5. Lehner Flugzeugbau GmbH
Gepr. 76646 Bruchsal 4
Norm. Im Schollengarten 20
MaRstab

7 NOAHLS £E
!\rdal&;oh?e GurtSChIOB (SCHROTH) Z1 34
= | Montage/Assembly




Ende des Hauptspantes
End of main bulkhead

Ende des Hauptspantes
End of main bulkhead

Fahrwerkskasten
Gear Box

Verklebung Fahrwerkskasten — |
Glue joint gear box

/

/ L
|
el

Ausfrasung
Cut-out

Ansicht von rechts vorne,
Kante im Hauptspant View from the right hand side backwards

Edge in main bulkhead

Fahrwerkskasten nicht dargestellt
Gear box not shown

o
Ausfrasung 8
Cut-out
=
.29
c o
T
£0
O c
52
3 0
TR
F
—— Fahrwerkskasten Bordwand —=
Gear box Cockpit walll ,
100 - ]
Schnitt/Section A-A
i Schablone/Pattern
i / //

=

Hauptspant Links
Left main bulkhead

Toleranzen nach Arbeitsanweisung BA 1

Tag

Name

Schweillen nach Arbeitsanweisung SA 1

Gez.

03.07.07

R. v.d. Bos

Gepr.

Norm.

DG
Flugzeugbau GmbH

76646 Bruchsai
Otto-Lilienthal-Weg 2

MaBstab

Ausg,  Anderung AM| Tag | Name

MaBe ohne
Toleranz-
ang. nach:

Schablone flr
Ausfrasung Hauptspant
NOAH Ls8

L[5

Z137




Ansicht/View A 4R9-95 \(gﬂ
B
Sandstrahlen und mit x i 2144 |
BW Harz setzen PR A — i
Roughen surface and fix L / |
with resin with cotton flocks . / |
A i}:l:zi’ ”””””””””””” ‘L"""""’?[%TT ””” ‘ ' \ N j
P S R —— S 1 |5 r : ]
s G e u&
NN AT | , M6x25 ISO 7380-10.9 zn
, e i 3BR-155a Lange 578 oder Gewinde
Scheibe/Washer 6,4 DIN9021 Stzn . | e 4R12-106a gtiﬂ -451?@65518 mhm kU'drzen’ neUes
i} - ewinde M5x10 schneiden
Schraube/Bolt M6x10 DIN7984-8zn 3BR-155a length 578 or shorten thread
on 4R13-65 by 10 mm and cut new
77777777777777777777777777777 thread M5x10mm
Schnitt B-B L o .
s & Cgck;i)(ltr_?hmﬁn
| ‘ . ockpit wa
Blindniet/Rivet @4x10 DIN7337 St P
D\:\Q;ﬂ ‘ ”sl
Detail X (2: 1) i Loctite 638 Ablasse getffnet Ablasse geschlossen
1 < 1 Dump valve open Dump valve closed
L ‘ ; : : / 770 bis Hauptspant/to main bulkhead
’! Loctite 243
. U 1
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, S LS8, -a,-18, b, t |1
1 i ‘ I i | | LS8-s, sb, -st 1
LEI }E; - Fﬂ\* Muster Stck.
| NS Toleranzen nach Arbeitsanweisung BA 1 Tag Name DG
/’""**} ************ | SchweiBen nach Arbeitsanweisung SA 1 Gez. 25.10.06 R. v.d. Bos F IngeUgbaU GmbH
i Gepr. 76646 Bruchsal
] [ I S Norm. Otto-Lilienthal-Weg 2
A “s74 Wasserballastantrieb 125
2:1| Water release lever
&2 fur/for Ls8 NOAH 2145
lAusg| Anderung | AM| Tag | Name




Hauptspant
Main Bulkhead

Linke Bordwand
Left hand side Cockpit wall

Sk

M5x16 DIN912 St zn
5,3 DIN125 St zn

Fahrwerkskasten
Gear box

M5 Einziehmutter Stahl
M5 Blind river nut

-

A
NN
N

—
[T
B /(/h/

Transportsicherung
Transport safety pin
(DIN11024 St zn 4mm)

_ “ V-7 - .
7T A — - A
R RN - T
s T A e -
[EEaRrEag pas -
TR AT =% -
FAT AT T
\A//\*//&A\/ Y~ J
P = 2
_-=ZTTA ~_ 7
e A\l
\ \ v
\ \ VoY
\ o v
\ A Vo
\ i Vo

Abdeckung/Cover 4GR-327

//////////////I///////////////’

77777
T P

Schraube/Nut M8x18 1ISO7380-10.9zn
Scheibe/Washer 8,4 DIN9021Stzn
(Sitzwanne/Seat pan)

Sitzwanne
Seat pan

Toleranzen nach Arbeitsanweisung BA 1 Tag Name DG
SchweiBen nach Arbeitsanweisung SA 1 | G82- |25.07.07 Konen Flugzeugbau GmbH
Gepr. 76646 Bruchsal
Norm. Otto-Lilienthal-Weg 2
MaBstab . .
1-1 Einbau Ventilabdeckung gg
.- Valve cover assembly
Mabe oh
e 2146
Ausg,  Anderung AM| Tag | Name




770

650

!

Brandhahn nur LS8-t,-sb,-b
Fuel cock LS8-t,-sb,-b only

Haubenrahmen
Canopy edge

Schraube/Screw St3,9x9,5 DIN7983

Z148

rechte Rumpfseite
Right hand cockpit wall

| / )
‘ 1 \:\/

) ——-{{

Mickenputzer/Bugwiper BWS Basic (Fa. Pirker&Storka)

Sitzauflage
Seat support

!

O

e

Hauptspant
Main Bulkhead

Schnitt/Section A-A

/ Z148

1

TE

M4x12 DIN7984-8 zn
4,3 DIN125 St zn
M4 DIN985 zn

[
14

R NN |

Toleranzen nach Arbeitsanweisung BA 1

Schweiflen nach Arbeitsanweisung SA 1

Ausg AM

Tag Name DG
Gez.  |06.09.06 Kénen Flugzeugbau GmbH
Gepr. | |____ 76646 Bruchsal
Norm. | | Otto-Lilienthal-Weg 2
“/’3 Einbau Muckenputzer 1725
| Bugwiper installation
e L8 2147




Section/Schnitt C-C

Linke Cockpitseite (Left hand side of the cockpit)

M5x16 DIN7984-8.8zn 3«
/ 5,3 DIN125 Stzn 100 —~
Sitzauflage/Seat support 781
M6 DIN439-8zn 790 AT\ N N
@ M5 Ei_nzier_'nmutter Stahl Stellschraube M6x20 290
Spalt 2 mal abkleben mit M5 Blind rivet nut steel Adjusting screw Bowderzughalle 1020mm 64 DIN1255tzn " 2135 (an Haube befestigt)
Aluminiumklebeband 50x25 mm ) Bowdenzughillé mit UHU plus einkieben Bowdencable 1020mm S (attached to the canopy) 3.
Close opening with two strips _ Bordwand/Cockpit wall Fix Bowdencable with 2 component glue min. 50

St3,9x16 DIN7983

aluminuimtape 50x25mm
Ansicht von oben

Rohrschelle mit gummiprofil
10 mm DIN3016

Tube clamp with rubber
cover 10mm DIN3016 B

@ Splint 2 x 20 (view from the top) -~ ; ;
DIN94-St o/ !

3GR-156 \

’/ﬂ/:ﬂ// —— Z90
3GR-154 ——
296/2 Auslés_eeinh_eit s. Z80
Bowdenzughlle mit Actuation unit
(65) UHU plus einkleben C
. . Fix Bowdencable with
SeCtlon/SChnlﬂ B'B 2 oomponent g|ue
Section/Schnitt A-A Lochverstarkung 2 x 92125 diag. @30mm S A
‘ 20612 M4x12 DINDE6 St zn Reinforcement 2 x 92125 diag. @30mm P !
' i 3 |
LT L . [ " B \
. . M5 Einziehmutter Stahl/ i Sitzschale :
7 O-Ring i e — | Seat pan 0 |
925x1,78  Blindrivetnut 7”””} 777777 N P \ Tyrap 3,6mm \
NOAH kissen/airbag ! :
Steckklammer \ T\ /= ——— — - | M6 SSN003 \
Locking pin i \

Art.Nr. 53.08.04 Innenzug mit Kugel 5mm

Cable with ball end 5mm
i | GurtschloR/Safety harness lock
. i > — \ Schroth Z134

Befestigung am Gurtaufhénge-
beschlagmit Tyrap 4,8mm

Tube fixed to belt Safety Harness
mount with Tyrap 4,8mm

Nicopressklemme 28-1-C
Nicopress clamp 28-1-C

L
FuBwanne 3GR-72b reparieren
nach einbau der Polyamidrohre
Repair foot support after
positioning polyamid tubes

6,4 DIN125 Stzn

Schutzkappe (mit
I X 3GR-155 .. Sekundenkleber befestigt)
Klemmschelle 1 ckflasche Plastic cap (fixed with
far PG 18,5 1 sure bottle fast setting adhesive)
Cable clamp | Rumpfschale M6 DIN985
\ J/

Seil/Cable 1,6 LN9374

Section/Schnitt E-E

Klemmschelle
fur PG 13,5

Verlegung Druckschlauch bei eingebauter
Ruckenlehne (Ansicht entgegen der Flugrichtung)
Pressure hose when using seat back (view from
direction of Flight)

Verlegung des Druckschlauchs ohne
Ruckenlehne (Ansicht von oben)
Pressure Hose when seat back

Section/Schnitt D-D

Z¥ Section/Schnitt E-E

not installed (view from top)

\" Seil/Cable 1,6 LN9374

Polyamidrohr 6x1
Polyamid tube 6x1

Angebrachte Aufkleber
Cable clamp ¢ Appliet;l sticker Rumpfscha
Schraube k0rzen bis keine Berhrung N Fgg{":un;;oﬁ%%ﬁ_z%b
mit Hochdruckschlauch erfolgt ) L
Shorten botl untill free from high pressure tube Befestigung am GurtaufhAnge- N!copressklemme 28-1-C .
> Nicopress clamp 28-1-C N
NN s NN beschlagmit Tyrap 4,8mm \“\\&
M5x16 DIN965-4.8zn 25 Tube fixed to belt Safety Harness Schrumpfschlauch N Aufkleber
M5 SSN003 . mount with Tyrap 4,8mm Lange 20 mm A~ Sticker
Ruckenlenne/  q  ||I\/ a4y S TN N e 7 7777777777
Seat back o s Seil/Cable 1,6 LNG374 —
. . ) _ Polyamidrohr 6x1 Auslosegriff 2101
Section/Schnitt F-F zur Druckflasche (eingeklebt in Polyamidrohr 8x1/ ’ Release knob Z101
Befestigung auf der to Pressure bottle glued into Polyamid tube 8x1) )
:‘Slerggighselle Ruckseite der Ruckenlehne E Polyamidrohr/tube 8x1 e
o (l;"bl an Clamp mounted on rear side
=5 aple clamp of Seat back
gs M5x20 DIN7984 St zn
NS Lochverstarkung 2 x 92125 diag. @40mm
nd 7,4 DIN125 St zn Reinforcement 2 x 92125 diag. @40mm — T Tog | Name DG
M5 Einziehmutter (in Sitzschale) , Befestigung Polyamidrohr 3 x 92125 diag., 50x80mm nch L e Flugzeugbau GmbH
M5 Blind river nut (in seat pan) > - Fixing of the Polamid tube 3 x 92125 diag., 50x80mm Norm. OttoLilihat Weg 2
= ’ o . . . Matsta
s e - Rechte Cockpitseite (right hand side of the cockpit) 1-1 NOAH LS8 yoYay
x’\ : Ubersicht und
Sitzschalenaufiage Q iy Bedienelemente Cockpit Z150
Seat support a Splint und Aluban 25.05.07| Bos
JAusg)| Anderung |AM| Tag | Name




